• sixteen (16) moved out of province;

• three (3) moved back to their home country; and

• twelve (12) withdrew with no exit path indicated.

Two hundred students (200) students changed catchment areas from July 1 to 
September 30, 2015.  Of those one hundred thirty three (133) went from a K-8 school to 
a high school. 

3. CORRESPONDENCE
For Information ............................................................................................................... D. Michaels 

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM DR. FRASER LINKLATER, VICE-PRESIDENT, MBA,